KUNDAN EDIFICE LIMITED 

A-201, 2" Floor, Prime Trade Centre 
Above Model Co-Operative Bank 

Sativali, Vasai (East), Palghar 

Thane - 401 208 

SUBJECT: NO DUES CERTIFICATE 

EXECUTED BETWEEN MRS. SONAL VANIT GUPTA AND KUNDAN EDIFICE LIVITEL TR A AT A= — 

RS.1,67,00,000/- (RUPEES ONE CRORE SIXTY SEVEN LACS ONLY} AND ALL OTHER SUBSEQUENT LOAN 

DOCUMENTS AND RENEWAL DOCUMENTS EXECUTED TILL DATE DOCUMENTS AND RENEWAL DOCUIVIENTS EAELVTED T2 2AE 

Dear Sir, 

With reference to the captioned subject, | Mrs. Sonal Vanit Gupta hereby confirm that M/s. Kundan Edifice

[...]

Thane-401 208 

SUBJECT: NO DUES CERTIFICATE 

REFERENCE: LOAN AGREEMENT DATED 2NP JUNE, 2025 BEARING AGREEMENT NO. 

MATLLP/KEL/2025-2026/0206 EXECUTED BETWEEN MAHOGANY ADVISORY AND 

TRADING LLP AND KUNDAN EDIFICE LIMITED FOR A LOAN AMOUNT OF 

RS.1,67,00,000/- (RUPEES ONE CRORE SIXTY SEVEN LACS ONLY) AND ALL OTHER 

SUBSEQUENT LOAN DOCUMENTS AND RENEWAL DOCUMENTS EXECUTED TILL 

DATE 

Dear Sir, 

With reference to the captioned subject, I, the undersigned hereby confirm that M/s. Kundan 

Edifice Limited has paid all the outstanding loan amount including Principal & interest